/ RF(-C)	-19-1999 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	1203520 ached original documents of
Name of conveying party(ies): Margaret Dohnalek	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABBOTT LABORATORIES
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department
☑ no	D377, AP6D Street Address: Abbott Laboratories
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Abbott Laboratories 100 Abbott Park Road
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	City: Abbott Park State: Illinois Zip:
☐ Other Execution Date(s): November 9, 1999	60064-3500 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 4 700 2 110
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Dates: 09/270,423 filed 03/16/97	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s):
ENTERAL FORMULA CONTAINING LONG-CHAIN POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND PROCESS OF MAKING SAME	
Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas D. Brainard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Patent Department	
D108140 / DS-1	0.00
Street Address: Ross Products Division Abbott Laboratories 625 Cleveland Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01-0025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Columbus St: Ohio Zip: 43215-1724	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document	on is-true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
$\mathcal{A}($	Emm. 11-9.99
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date
Case No.: 6077.US.C1 Total number of pages, including cover s	sheet, attachments and document:3_
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detact 1/19/1999 DCDATES 00000036 09270423 Commissioner of Par	ch this portion required cover sheet information to:
la as cu l	signments
()	, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0661)	g and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this immation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

1

PATENT REEL: 010382 FRAME: 0763 Case: 6077.US.C1

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, David A. Borror, of Westerville, Ohio; David V. Diodato, of Hilliard, Ohio; Debra L. Ponder, of Evansville, Indiana; and Margaret H. Dohnalek, of Worthington, Ohio of the United States of America: inventors and owner of an invention entitled ENTERAL FORMULA CONTAINING LONG-CHAIN POLYUNSATURATED FATTY ACIDS AND PROCESS OF MAKING SAME, is described and claimed in 08/825,314 filed March 28, 1997 and in 09/270,423 filed March 16, 1999 which is a continuation, and has been assigned Attorney's docket no. (6077.US.C1) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent applications and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

On <u>//-9-99</u> before me personally appeared MARGARET H. DOHNALEK known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

Mary E. O'Regan Notary Public

County of Franklin

MARY E. O'RYAN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 12, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 11/15/1999 REEL: 010382 FRAME: 0764